MIC5252 Micrel
December 2003 1 M0394-121003
General Description
The MIC5252 is an efficient, precise CMOS voltage regulator
optimized for ultra-low-noise applications. It offers 1% initial
accuracy, extremely-low dropout voltage (135mV at 150mA)
and low ground current (typically 90µA). The MIC5252 pro-
vides a very-low-noise output, ideal for RF applications

M0394-121003 2 December 2003
Pin Configuration
IN
OUTBYP
EN
L6xx
13
4 5
2
GND
MIC5252-x.xBM5
SOT-23-5 (M5)
(Top View)
Ordering Information
Part Number Marking Voltage Junction Temp. Range Package
MIC5252-1.8BM5 L618 1.8V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5252-2.5BM5 L625 2.5V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5252-2.8BM5 L628 2.8V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5252-2.85BM5 L62J 2.85V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5252-3.0BM5 L630 3.0V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5252-4.75BM5 L64H 4.75V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5252-2.8BML 628 2.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 2×2 MLF™
MIC5252-2.85BML 62J 2.85V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 2×2 MLF™
MIC5252-3.0BML 630 3.0V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 2×2 MLF™
Other voltages available. Contact Micrel for details.
1EN
GND
IN
6 BYP
NC
OUT
5
4
2
3
MIC5252-x.xBML
6-Pin 2mm ××××× 2mm MLF™ (ML)
(Top View)
Pin Description
Pin Number Pin Number Pin Name Pin Function